

## **DEFAULT SETTINGS FOR PAYMENTS**

## DEFAULT SETTINGS FOR PAYMENTS OF DRIVING FEES AND/OR DRIVERS OR TRAINERS STAKES PERCENTAGES

ame of Licence holder
ddress
hone Email
igned
RIVER DEFAULT SETTING: (Please tick appropriate box)
Always receives a payment
Never receives a payment for any horse
No payment if Driver is sole owner
No payment if Driver is sole or part-owner (includes being a syndicate member)
RAINER DEFAULT SETTING: (Please tick appropriate box)
Always receives a payment
Never receives a payment for any horse
No payment if Trainer is sole owner (for a training partnership the owners of the horse would need to be exactly the same people as those making up the partnership)
No payment if Trainer is sole or part-owner (includes being a syndicate member)  (for a training partnership this would mean any one of the partners being involved in the ownership of the horse)
late: If no advice is received to the contrary then Driving Food and/or Drivers or Trainers stakes percentages will be paid in all

Note: If no advice is received to the contrary then Driving Fees and/or Drivers or Trainers stakes percentages will be paid in all instances where applicable.

## HARNESS RACING PRIVACY

Your personal information is collected to process your application, for HRNZ's purposes and functions, and to enforce any of the Rules & Regulations of HRNZ. Your information is held physically at HRNZ Inc, 114 Wrights Road, Christchurch, and electronically. Your information is available to all Board Members, office holders and employees of HRNZ. You have the right to request access to your personal information, and to request correction of any of your personal details. We publish the title, name initials, and last name of horse owners on our website (www.hrnz.co.nz), as well as on My HRNZ. HRNZ also shares published information with agencies who are involved in the Harness Racing Industry (including clubs) that are approved by us to receive such data. We will only disclose to agencies outside of New Zealand if we are satisfied that there are comparable privacy safeguards. If you do not wish for your information to be shared with third parties, please update your privacy settings by editing your profile on your My HRNZ login or contact HRNZ.

